Hudson Highlands Hardpack - NYCC (35.1 mi/ 2916 ft) Route #26686346

Go At On For | Go At | On For |
0.0 | Start of route 0.0 L | 34.9 | Lunn Terrace 0.2
0.0 | Cold Spring Metro North railroad | 0.0 L | 35.0 | Market Street 0.1
platform QL | 35.1 | to rail platform 0.0
Start 35.1 | Cold Spring Metro North railroad | 0.0
S | 0.0 | Head South on train platform onto | 0.4 platform southbound
Old Forge trail end
L | 0.4 | Turn sharp left onto Kemble Ave 0.4 35.1 | End of route
R | 0.8 | Turn sharp right onto Rt 301/Main | 0.2
Street
R | 1.0 | Rt 9d/Chestnut St 1.4
BR | 2.4 | Indian Brook Rd 1.5
R | 39 | AveryRd 1.9
L | 5.8 | Snake Hill Rd 0.5
S | 6.3 | Philipse Brook Rd. unpaved 1.6
Snake Hill Rd goes to the right
R | 7.9 | Old Albany Post Rd 4.2
L | 12.1 | Sharp left onto Sprout Brook Rd | 2.4
BL | 14.5 | Horton Hollow Rd 0.9
L | 15.3 | Canopus Hollow Rd 1.7
L | 17.0 | S Highland Rd 1.9
L | 19.0 | OIld Albany Post Rd 0.1
QR | 19.1 | Philipse Brook Rd 1.6
You are now returning down from
whence you came
S | 20.6 | Snake Hill Rd 0.7
L | 21.3 | Rt 9d south 0.2
PIT | 21.5 | Refuel: Gulf station / store; U-turn | 0.2
R | 21.8 | Snake Hill Rd 0.2
L | 21.9 | Avery Rd 1.9
R | 23.9 | Indian Brook Rd 0.4
L | 24.3 | Rt 9 north 0.1
QR | 24.4 | Quick right onto Indian Brook Rd | 0.2
L | 24.5 | Old Albany Post Rd 0.0
QR | 24.6 | Quick right onto Indian Brook Rd | 2.8
L | 27.4 | Dennytown Rd 0.5
L | 27.9 | Rt 301 west 2.7
L | 30.6 | Rt 9 south 0.5
R | 31.1 | Lane Gate Rd 1.3
R | 32.4 | TRO Lane Gate Rd 0.6
L | 33.0 | Moffat Rd 0.3
L | 33.2 | TRO Moffat Rd 0.6
S | 33.8 | Rt 9d north 0.7
L | 34.6 | Main St 0.3
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